Greene, (County) with a place of business at 411 Main Street, Catskill, NY 12414 and 

, (Borrower), with an address at 

. 

WHEREAS, the County of Greene will offer, in accordance with Resolution No.: 274 of the 

year 2025, a total of TWENTY (20) Paramedic Training Awards in the individual amounts of up 

to FOURTEEN THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED ($14,500.00) DOLLARS each, to approved 

candidates who successfully apply for, attend and complete an accredited paramedic training 

certification program. 

The parties hereto agree as follows: 

APPLICATION: Borrower shall make application to the Greene County Department of Human